

ORDERS ON IA No.XXXII and XXXIII

The defendant No.22 and 25 have filed IA No.XXXII and XXXIII for reopen and recall the DW-1 in order to further cross-examination.

On the other hand, the counsel for defendant No.14 submits that the applications filed by the defendant No.22 and 25 may be allowed on payment of cost.

The defendant No.22 and 25 have stated that the plaintiffs and other defendants have not disclosed the family tree of plaintiffs and defendants. Hence, it is just and necessary to prove the relationship of the parties as per genealogical tree furnished by the defendant No.22 and 25. Hence, the applications filed by the defendant No.22 and 25 are allowed on cost of Rs.1,000/-.

For further cross of DW-1 by:
19.06.2026.

**Sr. Civil Judge & JMFC,
K.R.Nagar.**